Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer
AT 28 FsTT

To

&% Boap vt PG T TiEEEE oy gefaa
et aim AP =SS aEied

mélﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁwmﬁﬁmﬂ?muﬂl

PS.: famE District: "% 38 WTN
Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref; HisHer application dated: 09/07/2018

In torms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of e Wesl Dengal Land Reforms
Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of Wost Dengal
Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to himsher for conversion of land
from one classto another as noted in the schedule-l below with effect from 28/04/2019
subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-11

Schedule-l
(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2018/1604/387)

Mouza With JL. Khatian No. Plot Na. Area Classification Classification for

Mo, & PS (LR) {in Acres) as per ROR  which permission
acenrded

T 1T o 1405 100 {02500 e TTEd HEWS
22, FAayn

Sod FoEEn, 1405 101 0.0300 wrife TWHT WA
zz, Fm

EId TR, 1403 102 0.0300 wrife AoEH A
22, PR

Ead FiEash, 1405 103 0.0300 wifer A9 WA
22, AR

Sod FIEATE. 1405 106 0.0900 =i ATHT WA
22, fRTE

BId FIEaTEn, 1403 107 0, 1000 = Toed WEEa
22, Frym

5ad FIieaEs, 1403 108 0.1000 =t Toed FETHE
22, FrE

Lad FISTsn, 1405 11 0. G0 = Toen AENA
22, Faqa

Pasi oEA f&f{%’/ 5( 2B/04/2019



I e =)
2z, FRE

TEME] EL) (o
22, P

Eas FEAaE,
22, P

22, PR

22, Fﬂ'-ﬁl’ﬁr

22, Fm
Sod T,
22, Ry
B I,
22, P
Sed FoETn,
22, FFmTE
5o FIGEEE,
22, FmEE
T QIR N
22, R
Bum afdnae,
22, PR
B IR,
22, Py

IaT Fioan,
22, FRTm

1405

1405

1405

14035

14035

1405

1405

F405

L4015

1405

1405

1405

14035

1405

| 405

1405

1403

1405

L1

12

21

20

27

28

30

36

404

46

A3

70

72

73

79

Page 2 of 4

0.7200

04300

0.01400

0.0500

00100

.02

01900

{0, 2400

00600

02000

0.0800

0.1300

0.1500

0.0 D4

00100

00100

00700

0.2900

0.4400

02000

2 3 3 3 3 3 %

=4
=

2 3 3 PP D PR DD DS

qTEd AFHA

STme SEHE

EEL R CIEC

TEET BT

TG AT

IS FET

95" WEMS

wwe| il

AT A=A

JEEF EEHA

qJTET AT

qJUE HEHA

THE CHETA

e AEmET

TR AEHET

dwad A=A

Jdzan SEES

gat SETHH

e HEHA

BT ST

2B 2019
Y



LaA FifaEEs, 1405 34 0.2200 =i TEEH AT
22, P

SeE WIGEEE, 1405 85 0.2800 =1 AT IR
22, Fam

Lad FiGEEs, 1405 RS 0.0500 e AT AT
2z, FAA

E9a FfEEai, 1405 £0 0.0200 iy TTHT A
2z, Fagw

TRERE] E 1405 90 0.0200 w1f# ATEH ST
22, PR

g =i, 1403 a4 0.1500 wfer qUET AT
22,

Sad FIGATE, 1405 95 (.2000 = JIET AT
22, R

B e, 140 o8 0.4200 i A AT
2z, E@E

Schedule - 11
{Terms and conditions for conversion)
a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter 118

of West Bengal Land Reforms Ace, 1955,

B} This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban
Land { Ceiling and Regulation ) Aet , 1976 { Act 33 of 1976 1 & the Town & Country
Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.

€) This permission for conversion will stand revoked - if there is any - violation of the
provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting
public health in general of the locality at any point of time.

dy This -permission -of conversion will also stand -reveked ifthe land is used other than the
purpose for which permission is given.

e} The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

This conversion certificate is being issued in accordance with the notification bearing no. 4296
LR A-05/07 GE(M) dated 1 7.09.2008 of the Commissioner General, Land and Land Reforms
Deptt, & Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, published on 24,09, 2004 in-the
Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary.

Colleetor n's dzﬁijRLif{lﬂﬁ;
&

District Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memao: Dated: 28/04/2019

Page 3 of 4 26,/04,/2079



Memo e 2554 ([ 2554(3) [ )is Sali. p¢ .55 2079,

(i} The BL&ELRO, P-4 for information and taking necessary action,
(ii) The R1, of the Y S@-5FER for information and taking necessary action.
{iii}) Office copy of the certificate 1o be kept with the relevent case Record

District mmmﬁﬁ

Page 4 of 4 2B



