Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer দক্ষিণ ২৪ দ্রগণা

To

ওম টাওয়ার্স প্রাইজেট লিমিটেড পক্ষে ডাইরেন্টর পূর্ণণ ভূতরিয়া

ণিভা/স্বাদীর দাম: অরুদ ভুতরিরা

দাং 23 এ নেভাজী সূভাষ রোড কোনকাভা 700001

P.S.: বিষ্পুর

District: দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরণণা

Sub: Prayer for change of character of land from one class to another

Ref: His/Her application dated: 09/07/2018

In terms of the provision laid down in sec 4C of the West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955 as amended up to date read with the provision of Rule 5A of West Bengal Land Reforms Rules, 1965 permission is hereby accorded to him/her for conversion of land from one class to another as noted in the schedule-I below with effect from 28/04/2019 subject to the terms and condition as noted in schedule-II

Schedule-I
(Schedule of Land for which conversion is allowed vide case no. CN/2018/1604/387)

Mouza With JL No. & PS উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিকুপুর	Khatian No. (LR)	Plot No.	Area (in Acres) 0.2500	Classification as per ROR শালি	Classification for which permission accorded	
					বহতণ	আবাসন
টতর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুবুর	1405	101	0.0300	শानि	বহুত্তল	আবাসল
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপুর	1405	102	0.0300	শালি	বহুতল	আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুব্র	1405	103	0.0300	भानि	বহুত্ব	আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপুর	1405	106	0.0900	শালি	বহুত্তল	আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপুর	1405	107	0.1000	শानि	বহুড়ল	আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	108	0.1000	শালি	বহুত্ব	আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশৃপুর	1405	11	0.0600	गालि	বহুত্ব	আবাসল

2ers/4

Page 1 of 4

28/04/2019

উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	110	0.7200	गानि	বহুত্ত আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্পূর	1405	12	0.4300	শালি	বহতল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপূর	1405	18	0.0100	শালি	বহতল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	21	0.0500	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপূর	1405	26	0.0100	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুব্র	1405	27	0.0200	गानि	বহুত্প আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্পুর	1405	28	0.1900	শালি	বহুত্ল আবাসন
উত্তর কামিল্লহাট, 22, বিশ্বপুর	1405	29	0.2400	শালি	ৰহল্ম আৰ্চাৰ
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিক্যুপুর	1405	30	0.0600	শালি	বহুত্ল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	36	0.2000	শালি	বহুত্ল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপুর	1405	404	0.0800	শালি	বহুভূল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	42	0.1300	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	46	0.1500	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বপূর	1405	55	0.0100	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বুপুর	1405	69	0.0100	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বুপুর	1405	70	0.0100	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	72	0.0700	শানি	বহওল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিক্ষুপুর	1405	73	0.2900	শালি	বহতল আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিস্পূর্	1405	79	0.4400	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিশ্বুপুর	1405	8	0.2000	শালি	বহুত্ব আ্বাসন

Page 2 of 4

20 Bally

28/04/2019

উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপূর	1405	84	0.2200	শালি	বহুত্প আবাসন	
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুর	1405	85	0.2800	শালি	বহুত্প জ্বাসন	
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	88	0.0500	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন	
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্পুর	1405	89	0.0200	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন	
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্পূর	1405	90	0.0200	শালি	বহুত্ব আবাসন	
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	94	0.1500	শালি	বহুড়ল আবাসন	1100000
উত্তর কাজিরহাট, 22, বিষ্ণুসূর	1405	95	0.2000	শালি	বহুত্তল আবাসন	
টতন কাজিনঘাট, 22, বিষ্ণুপুর	1405	98	0.4200	শালি	ৰছতল আৰাসন	

Schedule - II

(Terms and conditions for conversion)

- a) This permission for conversion is without prejudice to any of the provisions of chapter IIB of West Bengal Land Reforms Act, 1955.
- b) This permission of conversion is also without prejudice to any the provision of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 (Act 33 of 1976) & the Town & Country (Planning & Development) Act, 1979, if these are applicable to the land involved.
- c) This permission for conversion will stand revoked if there is any violation of the provision of prevailing laws -enforcing prevention -of environmental pollution affecting public health in general of the locality at any point of time.
- d) This -permission -of conversion will also stand -revoked if the land is used other than the purpose for which permission is given.
- e) The Land Revenue shall be determined as per sec. 23 of amended WBLR Act.

This conversion certificate is being issued in accordance with the notification bearing no. 4296 LR/IA-05/07 GE(M) dated 17.09.2009 of the Commissioner General, Land and Land Reforms Deptt. & Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, published on 24.09.2009 in-the Kolkata Gazette, Extraordinary.

Collector u/s 4C of the WBLR Act, 1955,

8

District Land & Land Reforms Officer

Memo: Dated: 28/04/2019

Memo No 2554(3) 2554(3) / P / 18

Date 06.65-2019.

(i) The BL&LRO, বিষ্ণুর-১ for information and taking necessary action.

(ii) The RI, of the বিষ্পুর-পশ্চিম for information and taking necessary action.

(iii) Office copy of the certificate to be kept with the relevent case Record

District Land & Land Reforms Officer